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The House and Garden Club of Wellesley
2024-2025 Programs

Wednesday, September 18, 11:00 a.m.
Opening Meeting and luncheon at member’s home.

Thursday, October 3, 10:00 a.m. (rain date: October 4)
Debrah Trickett, Founder and Owner of The Captured Garden
Garden tour of Debrah’s garden to see the good, bad and ugly in

Thursday, October 24, 10:00 - 11:30 a.m.

Suze Nock, Garden Designer

Workshop: Suze will guide participants in creating a seasonal
arrangement with succulents placed in pumpkins.

Wednesday, November 13, 11:00 a.m. - 12:15 p.m.
Gore Place Mansion Tour (Waltham, MA). BYO Lunch,Carriage House.

Tuesday, December 3, 10:00 a.m.

Greens Day and Wreath Decorating Workshop

Rotate through two workshops stations:

One station for bow making and fluffing for Town Hall wraths and the
other station for decorating your own wreath to take home. Share any
extra bows or decorations that you may have with other club members.

Thursday, December 12, 10:30 a.m
Holiday Luncheon and Fundraiser, Charles River Country Club,
Newton

Thursday, January 16, 11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m. (snow date: January 17)
Mary Joy Gasdia, Serenity Stitching and luncheon

Learn about and try your hand at crocheting. See may handmade
crochet decorations and gifts. Lunch and beverages will be provided at
member’s home.

Friday, February 14, 2:00 - 4:00 p.m.
English tea along with a game of plant trivia at member’s home.

Tuesday, March 4, 11:30 - 2:30 p.m.
“The Biggest Little Farm” movie viewing and pot luck lunch at
member’s home.

Thursday, March 27 10:00 - 11:30 a.m.

Mel Gadd, BeekeeperDrumlin Farm Wildlife Sanctuary,
Presentation by Mel Gadd about why honeybees and other
pollinators are important to our ecosystems.

April Date/time/location TBD
Join members of all Wellesley’s garden clubs for an enjoyable and
informative presentation.



MAY

jUNE

Thursday, April 24, 9:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Art in Bloom, Museum of Fine Arts, followed by lunch at the New
American Cafe’.

Saturday, May 3, 7:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Annual Geranium Sale (to benefit community gardens in Wellesley)
Two locations: Wellesley Recycling Center, book area and Captain
Marden’s parking lot.

Tuesday May 20 10:30 -11:30 a.m.
Guided Tour Hunnewell Estate Grounds. Explore the horticultural
history of the H.H. Hunnewell Estate.

Thursday, June 5, 11:00 a.m.

Closing Meeting and Luncheon. Celebration of the club’s
accomplishments, acknowledgements of our fellow members’ efforts
and enjoy each other’s company. Member’s home.



